

NATIVE TITLE LAND ACCESS AGREEMENT EXECUTED FOR LAKE WAY PROJECT

Salt Lake Potash Limited (SO4 or Company) is pleased to advise that it has executed the Native Title Land Access Agreement (LAA) with Tarlka Matuwa Piarku (Aboriginal Corporation) RNTBC (TMPAC) for the whole of the Lake Way Project. SO4 has been working collaboratively with TMPAC on the landmark LAA which will provide for the continuing development of the Lake Way Project and significant benefits to TMPAC and the broader community.

HIGHLIGHTS

- SO4 and TMPAC have executed the LAA that covers the whole of the Lake Way Project area and surrounding town of Wiluna
- The execution of the LAA is a key milestone in the rapid development of the Lake Way Project
- The LAA will provide significant benefits to TMAPC and the local community with opportunities for local Wiluna people to be directly involved in the Lake Way Project through employment and community engagement
- SO4 and TMPAC have established a collaborative relationship enabling them to negotiate this landmark LAA that respects the heritage of the area and ensuring on-going benefits to the local community whilst providing SO4 with the certainty required to continue development



Figure 1: Signing of LAA



TMPAC have entered into the LAA with SO4 on behalf of the Wiluna People who are the recognised Native Title Holders of the land covering the Lake Way Project area.

The LAA provides tenure and native title approval security to SO4 for the duration of the Project and covers the whole of the Lake Way Project area. In line with customary industry standards, TMPAC and the broader Wiluna Community will receive significant economic, social and environmental benefits, including:

- Royalty payments;
- Community support programs;
- Employment & training;
- Aboriginal business development and contracting opportunities;
- Heritage protection and land management opportunities.

The LAA includes an agreed procedure for the grant of any necessary statutory Aboriginal heritage consents for project operations as well as exclusion zones to protect areas of particular cultural sensitivity, all of which sit outside the footprint of proposed operations.

The execution of the LAA is a major milestone for the Lake Way Project and ensures remaining Mining Leases and associated tenure will be granted to support the rapid development of the Lake Way Project.

SO4 has been actively engaging with TMPAC and the broader Wiluna community for over 18 months as part of its commitment to establish early consultation and engagement into the design and implementation of the Lake Way Project.

MICHAEL TULLOCK TMPAC Chairman

"This agreement supports the partnership that has been established between TMPAC and Salt Lake Potash which will provide on-going benefits for our people whilst ensuring the continued respect for the heritage and culture of the area"

TONY SWIERICZUK SO4 Chief Executive Officer

"We are excited to enter into this landmark agreement with TMPAC who we have a very strong relationship with. The agreement lays the foundations for the Lake Way Project to have a significantly positive impact on the local community through direct employment and business opportunities as well as a project royalty stream. We understand the significance of the area's heritage and this is reflected in the agreement ensuring the Lake Way Project is able to proceed whilst respecting the heritage and culture of the area. The Lake Way Project has the ability to provide on-going benefits for the local community for multiple generations."





ENQUIRIES

Tony Swiericzuk (Perth) | Telephone: +61 (8) 6559 5800

Forward Looking Statements

This announcement may include forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on Salt Lake Potash Limited's expectations and beliefs concerning future events. Forward looking statements are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside the control of Salt Lake Potash Limited, which could cause actual results to differ materially from such statements. Salt Lake Potash Limited makes no undertaking to subsequently update or revise the forward-looking statements made in this announcement, to reflect the circumstances or events after the date of that announcement.